

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3933/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in RA No. 6/2006 in FA No. 1066/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BURZOR RUSTOM JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZARIR RUSTOM JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.N. Ganpule, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Surendra Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Sapam B. Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within two weeks. Dasti service in addition is permitted.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not alienate any trust property.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, learned counsel waives notice on behalf

of respondent Nos.1,2 and 3. Two weeks' time is granted to file counter-

affidavit. One week's time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder-affidavit, if any.

List this matter on 12.4.2007.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
NAND SINGH)

(A

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER