

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3933/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in RA No. 6/2006 in FA No. 1066/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BURZOR RUSTOM JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZARIR RUSTOM JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/04/2007 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As suggested by the learned counsel for both the parties list this matter on 25.04.2007. In the meantime, counter-affidavit may be filed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

(ANAND

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(as ordered by this court, listed on 12.4.2007)