

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA 2/2008 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3933/2007(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in RA No. 6/2006  
& FA No. 1066/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BURZOR RUSTOM JOSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZARIR RUSTOM JOSHI &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and office report )

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Ganpoule, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sapan B. Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Ad.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Bhasme ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter.

List after two weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master