

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3933/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in
& FA No. 1066/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RA No. 6/2006

BURZOR RUSTOM JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZARIR RUSTOM JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.
rr 1 to 3 Mr. Surinder Datt Sharma, Adv.

r-6 Mr. A.S. Bhasme ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 28th April, 2011,
received from Deputy Charity Commissioner,
Greater Mumbai Region, Mumbai. We grant a
further three months' time to the applicant to
dispose of the proceedings pending before him.
Let there be no default.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master